#### 504705895 12/28/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4752617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIAOJUN SUN	06/08/2017
MINGYUAN WANG	06/08/2017
WENBO DU	06/08/2017
WEIDA NI	06/08/2017
XIAO XIONG	06/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERCHINA HUADONG ENGINEERING CORPORATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO. 22, CHAOWANG ROAD, XIACHENG DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15632289	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-389-9310
Email: tonyhom@live.com
Correspondent Name: WAYNE & KEN, LLC
Address Line 1: 81 70TH STREET

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WK17-425-HDKC-US-425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY C. HOM
SIGNATURE:	/Tony C. Hom/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=ASGNMTs5inventors1#page1.tif source=ASGNMTs5inventors1#page2.tif source=ASGNMTs5inventors1#page3.tif

PATENT 504705895 REEL: 044494 FRAME: 0647

source=ASGNMTs5inventors1#page4.tif source=ASGNMTs5inventors1#page5.tif source=aia0096#page1.tif source=aia0096#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044494 FRAME: 0648

Allomey Docket Number	NK17-425-HDKC-US-425				
Title of Invention					
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.				
WHEREAS,	PowerChina Huadong Engineering Coporation Limited				
having a po	stal address of				
	No.22, Chaowang Road, Xiacheng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang,310014,China				
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;				
ASSIGNOR said inventidivision, con	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does selt, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.				
prosecution and difficultional do further consisted communicate ASSIGNOR's be required an encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said Invention, including cuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and a to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent d within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
referred to all use and behi	GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents power to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's screen; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for atent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment been made.				
ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.					
LEGAL NAS	ME OF ASSIGNOR				
Assigner:	Miaojun Sun06/08/2017				
Signature: _	Marjun Sm				

PAGE 1 OF 5

Attorney Docket Number	WK17-425-HDKC-US-425				
Tille of Invention					
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.				
WHEREAS,	PowerChina Huadong Engineering Coporation Limited				
having a po	stal address of				
	No.22, Chaowang Road, Xiacheng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang,310014, China				
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;				
ASSIGNOR said inventi- division, con	V. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to on and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any tinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or all examination thereof.				
prosecution additional do further consi communicate ASSIGNOR's be required of encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including cuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and a to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent d within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's one, administrators and other legal representatives.				
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					
ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.					
LEGAL NAM	NE OF ASSIGNOR				
Assignor:	Mingyuan Wang 06/08/2017				
Signature:	Ming Yuan Wang				

PAGE 2 OF 5

Allomey Docket Number	WK17-425-HDKC-US-425			
Title of Invention	Rock anchor foundation structure suitable for mountain photovoltaic module and construction method of rock anchor foundation structure			
	, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.			
WHEREAS,	PowerChina Huadong Engineering Coporation Limited			
having a po	stal address of			
÷	No.22, Chaowang Road, Xiacheng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang,310014, China			
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;			
ASSIGNOR, said inventi division, con	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.			
prosecution and distinguished communicate ASS/GNOR's the required compasse	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's hoirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.				
LEGAL NAM	WE OF ASSIGNOR			
Assignor:	Wenbo Du 06/08/2017  Date:			
Signature:_	Wanbo Du			

PAGE 3 OF 5

Attorney Docket Number	WK17-425-HDKC-US-425
Title of Invention	Rock anchor foundation structure suitable for mountain photovoltaic module and construction method of rock anchor foundation structure
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS,	PowerChina Huadong Engineering Coporation Limited
having a po:	stal address of
	No.22, Chaowang Road, Xiacheng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang,310014,China
(referred to a	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR, said inventi- division, con	V. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is heraby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to on and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any tinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and release of said application, whether granted in an initial or at examination thereof.
prosecution a additional do further consist communicate ASSIGNOF's be required of encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including currents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and a to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent d within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's one, administrators and other legal representatives.
referred to all use and beho	GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents towe to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole tool; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for atent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment been made.
	GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NAM	AE OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor:	Weida Ni Date Date
Signature:	weida Ni

PAGE 4 OF 5

Attorney Docket Number	WK17-425-HDKC-US-425			
Title of Invention	Rock anchor foundation structure suitable for mountain photovoltaic module and construction method of rock anchor foundation structure			
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.			
WHEREAS,	PowerChina Huadong Engineering Coporation Limited			
having a pos	stal address of			
	No.22, Chaowang Road, Xiacheng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang,310014,China			
(referred to a	s ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;			
ASSIGNOR, said Inventi division, con	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the lerm for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.				
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR				
Assignor	Xiao Xiong 06/08/2017  Date:			
Signature:_	Xiao Xiang			

PAGE 5 OF 5

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c) Applicant/Patent Owner: PowerChina Huadong Engineering Corporation Limited Application No./Patent No.: 15632289 \_\_\_\_\_ Filed/Issue Date: JUN 23, 2017 ROCK ANCHOR FOUNDATION STRUCTURE SUITABLE FOR MOUNTAIN PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE AND CONSTRUCTION METHOD OF ROCK ANCHOR FOUNDATION STRUCTURE PowerChina Huadong Engineering Corporation Limited a CORPORATION (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) (Name of Assignee) states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below): 1. \( \bigv \) The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest. 2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box): \_\_\_ The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is \_\_\_\_\_ %. Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest. There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are: Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire right, title, and interest. 3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are: Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire right, title, and interest. 4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose **one** of options A or B below): A. \( \sigma \) An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached. B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. To: \_ 2. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.** 

REEL: 044494 FRAME: 0654

		<u>STATEME</u>	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(	<u>c)</u>
3. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
4. From:				
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	ereof is attached.
☐ Ad	ditional documents	s in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheet	r(s).
			mentary evidence of the chain o tted for recordation pursuant to 3	f title from the original owner to the 37 CFR 3.11.
				t(s)) must be submitted to Assignment cords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersign	gned (whose title is	supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the a	ssignee.
/Tony C.		•		DEC 22, 2017
Signature				Date
Tony	C. Hom			72,904
Printed or Ty	ped Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

**RECORDED: 12/28/2017** 

**PATENT REEL: 044494 FRAME: 0655**